Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Pitch
min. typ. max. n/a 1.27
10.0 11.6 n/a
(0.394) (0.457)
Adapter Dimensions
Adapter Construction
The adapter is made up of 2 sub-assemblies. They assemble via
connectors making the adapter modular. This way the sub-
assemblies can be replaced easily
When disassembling the adapter take care not to bend the pins.
When reassembling the adapter note the pin 1 indicators to align
the parts correctly.
The following chart shows the various socket and board part
numbers that make up these adapters.
Adapter Socket Board DIP Plug
PA14SO1-08H-3 14(28H)SD-08 28SO08-14-3 0.3”
PA14SO1-08H-6 14(28H)SD-08 28SO08-14-6 0.6”
PA16SO1-08H-3 16(28H)SD-08 28SO08-16-3 0.3”
PA16SO1-08H-6 16(28H)SD-08 28SO08-16-6 0.6”
PA18SO1-08H-3 18(28H)SD-08 28SO08-18-3 0.3”
PA18SO1-08H-6 18(28H)SD-08 28SO08-18-6 0.6”
PA20SO1-08H-3 20(28H)SD-08 28SO08-20-3 0.3”
PA20SO1-08H-6 20(28H)SD-08 28SO08-20-6 0.6”
PA24SO1-08H-3 24(28H)SD-08 28SO08-24-3 0.3”
PA24SO1-08H-6 24(28H)SD-08 28SO08-24-6 0.6”